TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM770344

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900715289 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Enzo Advisors LLC | | 07/25/2022 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TRC Companies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 21 Griffin Road North | |
| City: | Windsor | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06095 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97057988 | BEYOND THE SCOPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: TMadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 148186-336676 | | |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/28/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=BEYOND THE SCOPE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0035

900734489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas Enzo Advisors LLC, a limited liabilit | y company organized under the laws of New York |
|---|--|
| (name of assignor | *************************************** |
| Of 217 E. 96th St., Apt. PHC, New York, New Yo | ork 10128 |
| (address) | |
| Owns trademark reg.# | or serial no# <u>97057988</u> |
| Word Mark BEYOND THE SCOPE | · |
| WhereasTRC Companies, Inc., a Delaware Co | orporation |
| (name of assignee |) |
| of21 Griffin Road North, Windsor, Connecticut | 06095 |
| (address) | |
| Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, t and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and int registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any us of the business relations to the Trademark and to the | e business relations to the Trademark and to the ne Assignee absolutely. one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable y of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ransfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors erest in and to the Trademark application and/or see of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill |
| | July 25, 2022 |
| (Signature of assignor); | Date of Execution |
| Nidhi Chadda - Founder and CEO | |
| Name and Title of signatory | |

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0036